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Parish Council Meetings for 2019-2020 
 

All meetings commence at 7.30pm unless otherwise stated. 
 
Questions from Members of the Public – Prior to the start of the meeting, members of the public are 
entitled to speak, only once, in respect of business itemised on the agenda or a matter of their concern 
and shall not speak for more than 5 minutes.  Any inputs outside of the time allocated for public 
participation will be at the discretion of the chair.  
 

Meeting Date Meeting  Venue 

Monday 3 June 2019 Parish Council Meeting Parish Rooms, St Stephens Church, South Godstone  

Monday 1 July 2019 Parish Council Meeting Parish Rooms, St Stephens Church, South Godstone 

Monday 5 August 2019 Parish Council Meeting Parish Rooms, St Stephens Church, South Godstone 

Monday 2 September 2019 Parish Council Meeting Parish Rooms, St Stephens Church, South Godstone 

Monday 7 October 2019 Parish Council Meeting Parish Rooms, St Stephens Church, South Godstone 

Monday 4 November 2019 Parish Council Meeting Parish Rooms, St Stephens Church, South Godstone 

Monday 2 December 2019 Parish Council Meeting Parish Rooms, St Stephens Church, South Godstone 

Monday 6 January 2020 Parish Council Meeting Parish Rooms, St Stephens Church, South Godstone 

Monday 3 February 2020 Parish Council Meeting Parish Rooms, St Stephens Church, South Godstone 

Monday 2 March 2020 Parish Council Meeting Parish Rooms, St Stephens Church, South Godstone 

Monday 6 April 2020 Parish Council Meeting Parish Rooms, St Stephens Church, South Godstone 

Monday 4 May 2020 Parish Council Annual 
Meeting 

Parish Rooms, St Stephens Church, South Godstone 

 
Please check our noticeboards and website for information on forthcoming meetings. 

 
Planning Committee: In addition to planning matters being considered at the main Parish Council 
meetings, the planning committee meets at The Bounty normally on the third Monday of each month if 
there are planning applications to consider. 
 
Finance Committee: usually meets in March and December, dates, and times to be published in 
advance of the meeting. 
 
Neighbourhood Plan Committee: dates and times to be published in advance of the meetings. 
 

Annual Parish Meeting 

 

 
Monday 18 May 2020 
 
Refreshments from 7pm for a 7.30pm start. 
 

 
Annual Parish Meeting 

 
Godstone Baptist Church, Godstone 

 
Yours sincerely, 

 

 
 
Mrs S Endersby 
Clerk to Godstone Parish Council 

mailto:clerk@godstone-pc.gov.uk

